Коммерциялық емес мекеме «Білім беруді, денсаулық сақтаудысапамен қамсыздандыру және аккредиттеудің Еуразиялық орталығы»



No`tijorat muassasa bo`lmish
"Yevroosiyo ta'lim va sog'liqni
saqlash bo`yicha akkreditatsiya
qilish va uning sifatini ta'minlash
markazi"

Мауленова көш., 92, 050004 Алматы қ., Қазақстан Республикасы 050004 Qozog`iston Respublikasi, Olma Ota sh. Maulenova ko`ch. Tel.: +7 777 2893249, +7 701 3291665

e-mail: info@ecaqa.org

web-site: http://www.ecaqa.org

27.01.2025, исх. № 11/3

Minister of Higher Education, Science and Innovation of the Republic of Uzbekistan Mr. K.A. Sharipov

Dear Kongratbay Avezimbetovich,

With this letter, the Non-Profit Organisation "Eurasian Centre for Accreditation and Quality Assurance in Higher Education and Health Care" (ECAQA) informs you of the decision of the Accreditation Council dated January 23, 2025 (Minutes No. 1) to accredit the "International School of Finance, Technology and Science" (ISFT) for a period of 5 (five) years, from January 23, 2025, to January 22, 2030.

The External Expert Commission's Report and the Accreditation Council's Decision will be published in the European Quality Assurance Register for Higher Education (EQAR) – DEQAR (The Database of External Quality Assurance Results) and in the Asia-Pacific Quality Register for Higher Education (APQR) – DAQAR (The Database of Asia-Pacific Quality Assurance Results). As a full member of the European Association for Quality Assurance in Higher Education (ENQA), ECAQA officially publishes the full version of the External Expert Commission's Report of the accreditation body in accordance with the requirements and implementation of the mandatory parameters of the Bologna Process.

The External Expert Commission's Report, the ECAQA Accreditation Council's Decision, and the Institutional Accreditation Certificate of ISFT will be available on the ECAQA website in the "Reestr" section:

https://www.ecaqa.org/en/reestr-en.

We sincerely appreciate your support and the opportunity for fruitful cooperation in implementing international principles and standards for quality assurance in higher education, as well as in enhancing the international competitiveness of graduates of educational organisations in the Republic of Uzbekistan.

Cafy

Director General Sarsenbayeva S.S.